
ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND
For the period 1st April, 1953, to 30th April, 1953.

RECEIPTS

PUBLIC INCOME
REVENUE — TRANSFERRED TAXES

Excise (including Entertainments Duty)

REVENUE — RESERVED TAXES
Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes*

REVENUE — NON-TAX
Land Annuities
New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial)*
Local Loans Repayments (Imperial)*
Miscellaneous Receipts

Total Public Income ...

CAPITAL RECEIPTS
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April
Money raised by the Creation of Debt:

Treasury Bills ...
Ulster Savings Certificates

Repayment of Advances for Capital Expenditure:
Housing Commutation Fund

Repayment of Advances to Ryegrass Seed Fund
Transfer from Exchequer (Temporary Investment) Account ...

Total Capital Receipts ...

Total ...

Total Receipts into
Exchequer from

1st April.
1953 to

30th April
1953

£

103,000
59.000

110,000
113,142

390,142

2,938,366

10,OOC
1,000
2,000

121,979

134,979

3.483.487

75,191

1,000.000
275,000

75.000
•2,500,000

3,925,19]

7,388,678

1st April,
1952 to

30th April
1952

£,

190,000
59.000

106.000
98,936

453,936

2,720,752

10,000
1,000
4,000

115,345

130,345

3,305,033

262,015

1,500,000
182,000

500.000

500,000

2,944.015

6,249,048

ISSUES

PUBLIC EXPENDITURE
CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES

Road Fund ... ... ... ... ...
Interest on Borrowings ... ... ... ...
Miscellaneous Services

SUPPLY SERVICES
Supply Services

Total Public Expenditure ...

CAPITAL ISSUES
Redemption of Debt:

Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Issues for Capital Expenditure:

N.I. Housing Trust
Housing Commutation Fund ...

Transfer to Exchequer (Temporary Investment) Account
Issues to Reserve Fund
Balance in Exchequer on 30th April

Total Capital Issues ...

Total ...

Total Issues out of
Exchequer from

1st April.
1953 to

30th April
1953

£

113,142
6,125
2,000

121,267

5,998..000

6,119.267

200,000

250,000

700,000
41.674
77,737

1,269.411

7,388.678

1st April,
1952 to

30th April
1952

£

98,936
9.000
1,821

109,757

5,097,500

5,207,257

200,000

200.000
500.000

114,279
27,512

1,041,791

6,249.048
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Ministry of Finance, Belfast, 30th April, 1953. D. A. E. Harkness, Secretary.

* NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following: — (a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the
Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure; (c) New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) and (d) Local Loans Repayments (Imperial). It is paid over by the United
Kingdom Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year and an adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.


