ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND

For the period 1st April, 1953, to 30th April, 1953.

	Total Receipts into Exchequer from			Total Issues out of Exchequer from	
RECEIPTS	1st April, 1953 to 30th April 1953	1st April, 1952 to 30th April 1952	ISSUES	1st April, 1953 to 30th April 1953	1st April, 1952 to 30th April 1952
PUBLIC INCOME	£	۵	PUBLIC EXPENDITURE	£	£
REVENUE—TRANSFERRED TAXES Estate Duties Stamp Duties Excise (including Entertainments Duty) Motor Vehicle Duties	59,000 110,000	190,000 59.000 106,000 98,936	CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES Road Fund	118,142 6,125 2,000	98,936 9,000 1,821
Wilder Venicle Duties	390,142	453,936	•	121,267	109,757
REVENUE—RESERVED TAXES Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes*	0.000.000	2,720,752	Supply Services	5,998,000	5,097,500
REVENUE—NON-TAX Land Annuities	1,000 2,000	10,000 1,000 4,000 115,345	Total Public Expenditure	6,119.267	5,207,257
	134,979	130,345			
Total Public Income	3.463.487	3,305,033	-	•	
CAPITAL RECEIPTS Balance in Exchequer on 1st April	1,000.000 275,000 — 75.000	262,015 1,500,000 182,000 500,000 500,000	CAPITAL ISSUES Redemption of Debt: Ulster Savings Certificates repaid Issues for Capital Expenditure: N.I. Housing Trust Housing Commutation Fund Transfer to Exchequer (Temporary Investment) Account Issues to Reserve Fund Balance in Exchequer on 30th April	200,000 250,000 700,000 41,674 77,737	200,000 200.000 500.000 — 114,279 27,512
Total Capital Receipts	3,925,191	2,944.015	Total Capital Issues	1,269.411	1,041,791
Total	7,388,678	6,249,048	Total	7,388,678	6,249.048

Ministry of Finance, Belfast, 30th April, 1953.

D. A. E. Harkness, Secretary.

^{*} NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt of Reserved Revenue after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure; (c) New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) and (d) Local Loans Repayments (Imperial). It is paid over by the United Kingdom Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year and an adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.